

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Buiteman Gouda Biscuits - Gold 1958 Gable Box 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, Etten Leur, The Netherlands, 4879
Supplier Name and Address	R H Amar Ltd, RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP12 3TF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK , potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG , yeast, dried MILK , salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3
Fat	36	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	1.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Heartsease Farm Sparkling Wild Elderflower Presse 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Radnor Hills Mineral Water Company LTD, Radnor Hills, Heartsease Farm, Knighton, Powys, United Kingdom, LD7 1LU
Supplier Name and Address	Radnor Hills, Radnor Hills, Heartsease Farm, Knighton, Powys, United Kingdom, LD7 1LU
Ingredients	Carbonated spring water, Sugar, Lemon juice from concentrate 5%, Elderflower extract, Natural elderflower flavourings.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temperatures, out of direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days. Best serve chilled
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	133	Energy (kcal)	31	Salt	0.01
Fat	0.5	of which saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	7.8	of which sugars	7.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cambrook Giant Chilli Corn 32g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	83% Corn, Sunflower Oil, Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning (maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika oil

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1837	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	2.3
Fat	12.8	of which saturates	1.9		
Carbohydrate	71.8	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	7.6	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Orange Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Orange Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2471	Energy (kcal)	592	Salt	0.45
Fat	34	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	23		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Alcohol Free Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (39%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Whole EGG , Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Rapeseed Oil, Vegetable Glycerine, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Orange Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Preparation guidelinesTo Microwave: Pierce film lid and place in microwave on a microwavable place. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Leave in basin with film lid on. Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. Caution: Pudding may be hot.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1524	Energy (kcal)	361	Salt	0.53
Fat	7.5	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	55		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	3.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Fairfields Farm Crisps Honey Roasted Chestnut & Sage 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, UK, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, sugar, dried yeast, salt, onion powder, yeast extract powder, natural flavouring, citric acid, paprika, herb (sage).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place away from sunlight and direct heat source.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2156	Energy (kcal)	517	Salt	1.1
Fat	31	of which saturates	2.3		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	6.7		
Fibre	6.6	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Gold Box
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. ⚠Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. ⚠Do not re-heat in the microwave
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1600	Energy (kcal)	382	Salt	0.33
Fat	16	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	56	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	1.1	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - White & Gold Snowflake Label 210g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MHT Foods Limited, Unit A Riversdie End Riverside, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, LE16 7PU
Supplier Name and Address	MHT Foods Limited, Unit A Riversdie End Riverside, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom, LE16 7PU
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Carrot, Swede, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt Vinegar (Water, Malted BARLEY , Torrefied BARLEY), Acid: Acetic Acid, Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Ground Spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Tomato Puree, Onion, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Kibbled Onion, Dried Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Salt, Colour: Ammonium Caramel; MUSTARD Flour, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder. ALLERGEN ADVICE: For Allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 30 days
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	463	Energy (kcal)	114	Salt	0.64
Fat	0.2	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	27	of which sugars	24		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Stas Chocolate Broken Milk Chocolate with Honeycomb in Bag - Gold Ribbon 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Stas Chocolatier, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Honeycomb Granules (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil) Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour), Coconut Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2283	Energy (kcal)	547	Salt	0.16
Fat	32	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	56		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No